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Month Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $24,083.30 $24,083.30 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2018 CARRY FORWARD FUND: 1000 0 1000

$0.00 $0.00 $39,805.48 $39,805.48 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2018 CARRY FORWARD FUND: 2011 0 2011

$0.00 $0.00 $51,043.28 $51,043.28 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2018 CARRY FORWARD FUND: 2021 0 2021

$0.00 $0.00 $57,640.04 $57,640.04 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2018 CARRY FORWARD FUND: 2041 0 2041

$0.00 $0.00 $107,655.16 $107,655.16 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2018 CARRY FORWARD FUND: 5101 0 5101

$0.00 $0.00 $126,969.04 $126,969.04 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2018 CARRY FORWARD FUND: 5201 0 5201

$0.00 $0.00 $128,621.89 $128,621.89 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2018 CARRY FORWARD FUND: 5701 0 5701

$0.00 $34.74 $128,587.15 $128,587.15 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 AT & T 7,583 PO 258-2017   1070 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $170.73 $128,416.42 $128,416.42 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 American Electric Power 7,583 PO 259-2017   1071 2011-730-311-0000

$0.00 $24.13 $128,392.29 $128,392.29 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 American Electric Power 7,583 PO 259-2017   1071 2021-650-311-0000

$0.00 $29.18 $128,363.11 $128,363.11 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 American Electric Power 7,583 PO 259-2017   1071 2041-730-311-0000

$0.00 $200.52 $128,162.59 $128,162.59 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 American Electric Power 7,583 PO 259-2017   1071 5101-535-311-0000

$0.00 $442.77 $127,719.82 $127,719.82 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 American Electric Power 7,583 PO 259-2017   1071 5201-543-311-0000

$0.00 $612.00 $127,107.82 $127,107.82 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Brandon Fox 7,583 PO 5-2018   1072 5101-531-300-0000

$0.00 $1,000.00 $126,107.82 $126,107.82 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Thomas J. Coleman 7,583 PO 4-2018   1073 5201-541-300-0000

$0.00 $231.00 $125,876.82 $125,876.82 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Energy Cooperative 7,583 PO 261-2017   1074 1000-730-313-0000

$0.00 $20.42 $125,856.40 $125,856.40 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 MASI Environmental Services 7,583 PO 256-2017   1075 5101-534-300-0000

$0.00 $44.29 $125,812.11 $125,812.11 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 MASI Environmental Services 7,583 PO 256-2017   1075 5201-549-300-0000

$0.00 $4,853.79 $120,958.32 $120,958.32 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Treasurer Of State 7,583 PO 3-2018   1076 5101-850-710-0000

$0.00 $73.01 $120,885.31 $120,885.31 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Treasurer Of State 7,583 PO 3-2018   1076 5101-850-720-0000

$0.00 $15,000.00 $105,885.31 $105,885.31 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Treasurer Of State 7,583 PO 3-2018   1076 5201-850-710-0000

$0.00 $200.00 $105,685.31 $105,685.31 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Treasurer Of State 7,583 PO 2-2018   1077 5201-549-300-0000

$0.00 $144.00 $105,541.31 $105,541.31 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 OmniSite 7,583 PO 1-2018   1078 5201-549-300-0000

$0.00 $73.88 $105,467.43 $105,467.43 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 7,592 Direct      1-2018 1000-710-161-0000

$0.00 $279.37 $105,188.06 $105,188.06 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 7,592 Direct      1-2018 1000-715-111-0000

$0.00 $242.05 $104,946.01 $104,946.01 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 7,592 Direct      1-2018 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $282.39 $104,663.62 $104,663.62 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 7,592 Direct      1-2018 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $282.39 $104,381.23 $104,381.23 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 7,592 Direct      1-2018 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $30.00 $104,351.23 $104,351.23 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,594 Direct   1086 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $46.66 $104,304.57 $104,304.57 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,594 Direct   1086 1000-725-211-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $104,269.57 $104,269.57 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,594 Direct   1086 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $104,222.90 $104,222.90 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,594 Direct   1086 5101-532-211-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $104,187.90 $104,187.90 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,594 Direct   1086 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $104,141.23 $104,141.23 $0.00 $0.00 01/02/2018 01/02/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,594 Direct   1086 5201-542-211-0000

$0.00 $169.07 $103,972.16 $103,972.16 $0.00 $0.00 01/16/2018 01/16/2018 AT & T 7,611 PO 7-2018   1087 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $5.70 $103,966.46 $103,966.46 $0.00 $0.00 01/16/2018 01/16/2018 Commodore Bank - Credit 7,611 PO 253-2017   1088 2011-620-400-0000

$0.00 $198.28 $103,768.18 $103,768.18 $0.00 $0.00 01/16/2018 01/16/2018 American Electric Power 7,611 PO 263-2017   1089 1000-130-311-0000

$0.00 $2,482.30 $101,285.88 $101,285.88 $0.00 $0.00 01/16/2018 01/16/2018 Northern Perry County Water 7,611 PO 262-2017   1090 5101-533-300-0000
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$0.00 $0.00 $101,285.88 $101,285.88 $0.00 $0.00 01/16/2018 01/16/2018 AT & T Reissue   1087 7,612 PO 7-2018   1091 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $101,285.88 $101,285.88 $0.00 $0.00 01/16/2018 01/16/2018 Commodore Bank - Credit Reissue   1088 7,612 PO 253-2017   1092 2011-620-400-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $101,285.88 $101,285.88 $0.00 $0.00 01/16/2018 01/16/2018 American Electric Power Reissue   1089 7,612 PO 263-2017   1093 1000-130-311-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $101,285.88 $101,285.88 $0.00 $0.00 01/16/2018 01/16/2018 Northern Perry County Water Reissue   1090 7,612 PO 262-2017   1094 5101-533-300-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $101,285.88 $101,285.88 $0.00 $0.00 01/16/2018 01/16/2018 AT & T Reissue   1091 7,613 PO 7-2018   1095 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $101,285.88 $101,285.88 $0.00 $0.00 01/16/2018 01/16/2018 Commodore Bank - Credit Reissue   1092 7,613 PO 253-2017   1096 2011-620-400-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $101,285.88 $101,285.88 $0.00 $0.00 01/16/2018 01/16/2018 American Electric Power Reissue   1093 7,613 PO 263-2017   1097 1000-130-311-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $101,285.88 $101,285.88 $0.00 $0.00 01/16/2018 01/16/2018 Northern Perry County Water Reissue   1094 7,613 PO 262-2017   1098 5101-533-300-0000

$0.00 $1.95 $101,283.93 $101,283.93 $0.00 $0.00 01/16/2018 02/02/2018 Ohio Department of Taxation 7,748 Direct      2-2018 1000-715-111-0000

$0.00 $7.59 $101,276.34 $101,276.34 $0.00 $0.00 01/16/2018 02/02/2018 Ohio Department of Taxation 7,748 Direct      2-2018 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $8.85 $101,267.49 $101,267.49 $0.00 $0.00 01/16/2018 02/02/2018 Ohio Department of Taxation 7,748 Direct      2-2018 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $8.85 $101,258.64 $101,258.64 $0.00 $0.00 01/16/2018 02/02/2018 Ohio Department of Taxation 7,748 Direct      2-2018 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $23.28 $101,235.36 $101,235.36 $0.00 $0.00 01/17/2018 02/02/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,748 Direct      3-2018 1000-715-111-0000

$0.00 $4.42 $101,230.94 $101,230.94 $0.00 $0.00 01/17/2018 02/02/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,748 Direct      3-2018 1000-715-213-0000

$0.00 $18.86 $101,212.08 $101,212.08 $0.00 $0.00 01/17/2018 02/02/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,748 Direct      3-2018 1000-715-212-0000

$0.00 $25.42 $101,186.66 $101,186.66 $0.00 $0.00 01/17/2018 02/02/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,748 Direct      3-2018 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $5.44 $101,181.22 $101,181.22 $0.00 $0.00 01/17/2018 02/02/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,748 Direct      3-2018 1000-725-213-0000

$0.00 $29.66 $101,151.56 $101,151.56 $0.00 $0.00 01/17/2018 02/02/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,748 Direct      3-2018 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $29.66 $101,121.90 $101,121.90 $0.00 $0.00 01/17/2018 02/02/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,748 Direct      3-2018 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $6.12 $101,115.78 $101,115.78 $0.00 $0.00 01/17/2018 02/02/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,748 Direct      3-2018 1000-710-161-0000

$0.00 $4.96 $101,110.82 $101,110.82 $0.00 $0.00 01/17/2018 02/02/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,748 Direct      3-2018 1000-710-212-0000

$0.00 $1.16 $101,109.66 $101,109.66 $0.00 $0.00 01/17/2018 02/02/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,748 Direct      3-2018 1000-710-213-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $101,105.13 $101,105.13 $0.00 $0.00 01/17/2018 02/02/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,748 Direct      3-2018 5101-532-213-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $101,100.60 $101,100.60 $0.00 $0.00 01/17/2018 02/02/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,748 Direct      3-2018 5201-542-213-0000

$0.00 $43.00 $101,057.60 $101,057.60 $0.00 $0.00 01/19/2018 01/19/2018 AT & T 7,618 PO 8-2018   1099 5201-542-321-0000

$422.72 $0.00 $101,480.32 $101,480.32 $0.00 $0.00 01/26/2018 01/26/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio EFT - Gasoline Excise tax 7,634 SR     1-2018 2011-225-0000

$34.27 $0.00 $101,514.59 $101,514.59 $0.00 $0.00 01/26/2018 01/26/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio EFT - Gasoline Excise tax 7,634 SR     1-2018 2021-225-0000

$2,936.50 $0.00 $104,451.09 $104,451.09 $0.00 $0.00 01/26/2018 01/26/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,634 SR     2-2018 5101-541-0000

$466.50 $0.00 $104,917.59 $104,917.59 $0.00 $0.00 01/26/2018 01/26/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,634 SR     2-2018 5101-891-0000

$1,950.00 $0.00 $106,867.59 $106,867.59 $0.00 $0.00 01/26/2018 01/26/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,634 SR     2-2018 5201-541-0000

$709.59 $0.00 $107,577.18 $107,577.18 $0.00 $0.00 01/26/2018 01/26/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,634 SR     3-2018 5101-541-0000

$116.00 $0.00 $107,693.18 $107,693.18 $0.00 $0.00 01/26/2018 01/26/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,634 SR     3-2018 5101-891-0000

$956.80 $0.00 $108,649.98 $108,649.98 $0.00 $0.00 01/26/2018 01/26/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,634 SR     3-2018 5201-541-0000

$1,310.16 $0.00 $109,960.14 $109,960.14 $0.00 $0.00 01/26/2018 01/26/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,634 SR     4-2018 5101-541-0000

$167.50 $0.00 $110,127.64 $110,127.64 $0.00 $0.00 01/26/2018 01/26/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,634 SR     4-2018 5101-891-0000

$2,319.20 $0.00 $112,446.84 $112,446.84 $0.00 $0.00 01/26/2018 01/26/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,634 SR     4-2018 5201-541-0000

$317.39 $0.00 $112,764.23 $112,764.23 $0.00 $0.00 01/26/2018 01/26/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,634 SR     5-2018 5101-541-0000

$48.50 $0.00 $112,812.73 $112,812.73 $0.00 $0.00 01/26/2018 01/26/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,634 SR     5-2018 5101-891-0000

$322.80 $0.00 $113,135.53 $113,135.53 $0.00 $0.00 01/26/2018 01/26/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,634 SR     5-2018 5201-541-0000

$1.46 $0.00 $113,136.99 $113,136.99 $0.00 $0.00 01/26/2018 01/26/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE IRS - 941 2017 overpayment 7,636 SR     6-2018 1000-999-0000

$243.12 $0.00 $113,380.11 $113,380.11 $0.00 $0.00 01/30/2018 01/30/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor Motor Vehicle 7,724 SR     7-2018 2011-190-0000
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$19.71 $0.00 $113,399.82 $113,399.82 $0.00 $0.00 01/30/2018 01/30/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor Motor Vehicle 7,724 SR     7-2018 2021-190-0000

$180.67 $0.00 $113,580.49 $113,580.49 $0.00 $0.00 01/30/2018 01/30/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,724 SR     8-2018 5101-541-0000

$27.00 $0.00 $113,607.49 $113,607.49 $0.00 $0.00 01/30/2018 01/30/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,724 SR     8-2018 5101-891-0000

$109.70 $0.00 $113,717.19 $113,717.19 $0.00 $0.00 01/30/2018 01/30/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,724 SR     8-2018 5201-541-0000

$10.00 $0.00 $113,727.19 $113,727.19 $0.00 $0.00 01/30/2018 01/30/2018 Positive Adjustment for GLENFORD VILLAGE Posted Receipt wrong 7,726 SR     5-2018 5201-541-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $113,727.19 $113,727.19 $0.00 $0.00 01/31/2018 03/06/2018 Post Bank Reconciliation ReconciliationDate:01/31/2018 7,870

$12,669.59 $27,564.29 JanuaryTotal for
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Month Beginning Balance $113,727.19 $113,727.19 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $37.74 $113,689.45 $113,689.45 $0.00 $0.00 02/02/2018 02/02/2018 AT & T 7,760 PO 14-2018   1100 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $49.13 $113,640.32 $113,640.32 $0.00 $0.00 02/02/2018 02/02/2018 WEX Bank 7,760 PO 16-2018   1101 2011-620-400-0000

$0.00 $114.85 $113,525.47 $113,525.47 $0.00 $0.00 02/02/2018 02/02/2018 AT & T 7,760 PO 15-2018   1102 5101-532-321-0000

$0.00 $597.70 $112,927.77 $112,927.77 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 American Electric Power 7,786 PO 13-2018   1103 5201-543-311-0000

$0.00 $222.14 $112,705.63 $112,705.63 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 American Electric Power 7,786 PO 13-2018   1103 2011-730-311-0000

$0.00 $24.23 $112,681.40 $112,681.40 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 American Electric Power 7,786 PO 13-2018   1103 2021-650-311-0000

$0.00 $26.71 $112,654.69 $112,654.69 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 American Electric Power 7,786 PO 13-2018   1103 2041-730-311-0000

$0.00 $451.45 $112,203.24 $112,203.24 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 American Electric Power 7,786 PO 13-2018   1103 5101-535-311-0000

$0.00 $612.00 $111,591.24 $111,591.24 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 Brandon Fox 7,786 PO 23-2018   1104 5101-531-300-0000

$0.00 $309.00 $111,282.24 $111,282.24 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 Energy Cooperative 7,786 PO 17-2018   1105 1000-730-313-0000

$0.00 $450.00 $110,832.24 $110,832.24 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 Governmental Systems 7,786 PO 18-2018   1106 5101-532-300-0000

$0.00 $450.00 $110,382.24 $110,382.24 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 Governmental Systems 7,786 PO 18-2018   1106 5201-542-300-0000

$0.00 $1,500.00 $108,882.24 $108,882.24 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 Industriial Sales Company, Inc. 7,786 PO 6-2018   1107 5101-535-400-0000

$0.00 $84.50 $108,797.74 $108,797.74 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 Isacc Wiles Burkholder & Teetor, LLC 7,786 PO 21-2018   1108 1000-750-300-0000

$0.00 $20.42 $108,777.32 $108,777.32 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 MASI Environmental Services 7,786 PO 12-2018   1109 5101-534-300-0000

$0.00 $130.78 $108,646.54 $108,646.54 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 MASI Environmental Services 7,786 PO 12-2018   1109 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $44.29 $108,602.25 $108,602.25 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 MASI Environmental Services 7,786 PO 22-2018   1109 5201-549-300-0000

$0.00 $88.58 $108,513.67 $108,513.67 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 MASI Environmental Services 7,786 PO 9-2018   1109 5201-549-300-0000

$0.00 $214.90 $108,298.77 $108,298.77 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 Niagara Scientific Products 7,786 PO 254-2017   1110 5201-549-400-0000

$0.00 $38.03 $108,260.74 $108,260.74 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 Niagara Scientific Products 7,786 PO 25-2018   1110 5201-549-400-0000

$0.00 $3,062.63 $105,198.11 $105,198.11 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 Northern Perry County Water 7,786 PO 20-2018   1111 5101-533-300-0000

$0.00 $141.00 $105,057.11 $105,057.11 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 Ohio Bureau of Workers Compensation 7,786 PO 19-2018   1112 1000-725-225-0000

$0.00 $1,000.00 $104,057.11 $104,057.11 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 Thomas J. Coleman 7,786 PO 24-2018   1113 5201-541-300-0000

$0.00 $245.68 $103,811.43 $103,811.43 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 7,789 Direct      4-2018 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $286.63 $103,524.80 $103,524.80 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 7,789 Direct      4-2018 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $286.64 $103,238.16 $103,238.16 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 7,789 Direct      4-2018 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 -$1,500.00 $104,738.16 $104,738.16 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 Industriial Sales Company, Inc. 7,790 PO 6-2018   1107 5101-535-400-0000

$0.00 $1,279.35 $103,458.81 $103,458.81 $0.00 $0.00 02/06/2018 02/06/2018 Industriial Sales Company, Inc. 7,792 PO 6-2018   1115 5101-535-400-0000

$0.00 $52.66 $103,406.15 $103,406.15 $0.00 $0.00 02/20/2018 02/20/2018 AT & T 7,815 PO 27-2018   1116 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $169.09 $103,237.06 $103,237.06 $0.00 $0.00 02/20/2018 02/20/2018 AT & T 7,815 PO 31-2018   1117 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $231.79 $103,005.27 $103,005.27 $0.00 $0.00 02/20/2018 02/20/2018 American Electric Power 7,815 PO 26-2018   1118 1000-130-311-0000

$0.00 $487.00 $102,518.27 $102,518.27 $0.00 $0.00 02/20/2018 02/20/2018 Jeff's Auto Repair 7,815 PO 28-2018   1119 5101-535-430-0000

$0.00 $361.00 $102,157.27 $102,157.27 $0.00 $0.00 02/20/2018 02/20/2018 Commodore Bank - Credit 7,815 PO 33-2018   1120 5101-532-322-0000

$0.00 $191.68 $101,965.59 $101,965.59 $0.00 $0.00 02/20/2018 02/20/2018 Commodore Bank - Credit 7,815 PO 10-2018   1120 5101-535-400-0000

$0.00 $300.00 $101,665.59 $101,665.59 $0.00 $0.00 02/20/2018 02/20/2018 Commodore Bank - Credit 7,815 PO 33-2018   1120 5201-542-322-0000

$0.00 $100.00 $101,565.59 $101,565.59 $0.00 $0.00 02/20/2018 02/20/2018 Treasurer Of State 7,815 PO 29-2018   1121 5201-542-391-0000

$27.35 $0.00 $101,592.94 $101,592.94 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Jack Swindermans redeposit utility bill check 7,818 SR     9-2018 5101-541-0000

$5.00 $0.00 $101,597.94 $101,597.94 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Jack Swindermans redeposit utility bill check 7,818 SR     9-2018 5101-891-0000

$52.00 $0.00 $101,649.94 $101,649.94 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Jack Swindermans redeposit utility bill check 7,818 SR     9-2018 5201-541-0000
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$503.80 $0.00 $102,153.74 $102,153.74 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    10-2018 5101-541-0000

$85.00 $0.00 $102,238.74 $102,238.74 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    10-2018 5101-891-0000

$613.16 $0.00 $102,851.90 $102,851.90 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    10-2018 5201-541-0000

$598.93 $0.00 $103,450.83 $103,450.83 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    11-2018 5101-541-0000

$92.00 $0.00 $103,542.83 $103,542.83 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    11-2018 5101-891-0000

$312.00 $0.00 $103,854.83 $103,854.83 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    11-2018 5201-541-0000

$515.88 $0.00 $104,370.71 $104,370.71 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    12-2018 5101-541-0000

$76.00 $0.00 $104,446.71 $104,446.71 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    12-2018 5101-891-0000

$369.20 $0.00 $104,815.91 $104,815.91 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    12-2018 5201-541-0000

$2,527.04 $0.00 $107,342.95 $107,342.95 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    13-2018 5101-541-0000

$386.77 $0.00 $107,729.72 $107,729.72 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    13-2018 5101-891-0000

$1,913.91 $0.00 $109,643.63 $109,643.63 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    13-2018 5201-541-0000

$929.04 $0.00 $110,572.67 $110,572.67 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    14-2018 5101-541-0000

$2,038.40 $0.00 $112,611.07 $112,611.07 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    14-2018 5201-541-0000

$131.00 $0.00 $112,742.07 $112,742.07 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    14-2018 5101-891-0000

$576.22 $0.00 $113,318.29 $113,318.29 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Local Government 7,828 SR    15-2018 1000-211-0000

$23.48 $0.00 $113,341.77 $113,341.77 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    16-2018 5101-541-0000

$5.00 $0.00 $113,346.77 $113,346.77 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    16-2018 5101-891-0000

$151.90 $0.00 $113,498.67 $113,498.67 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    17-2018 5101-541-0000

$15.00 $0.00 $113,513.67 $113,513.67 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    17-2018 5101-891-0000

$254.00 $0.00 $113,767.67 $113,767.67 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    17-2018 5201-541-0000

$245.84 $0.00 $114,013.51 $114,013.51 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    18-2018 5101-541-0000

$16.00 $0.00 $114,029.51 $114,029.51 $0.00 $0.00 02/23/2018 02/23/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,828 SR    18-2018 5101-891-0000

$425.31 $0.00 $114,454.82 $114,454.82 $0.00 $0.00 02/27/2018 02/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,834 SR    19-2018 5101-541-0000

$68.00 $0.00 $114,522.82 $114,522.82 $0.00 $0.00 02/27/2018 02/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,834 SR    19-2018 5101-891-0000

$161.20 $0.00 $114,684.02 $114,684.02 $0.00 $0.00 02/27/2018 02/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,834 SR    19-2018 5201-541-0000

$66.17 $0.00 $114,750.19 $114,750.19 $0.00 $0.00 02/27/2018 02/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor Motor Vehicle 7,834 SR    20-2018 2011-190-0000

$5.36 $0.00 $114,755.55 $114,755.55 $0.00 $0.00 02/27/2018 02/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor Motor Vehicle 7,834 SR    20-2018 2021-190-0000

$569.92 $0.00 $115,325.47 $115,325.47 $0.00 $0.00 02/27/2018 02/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Gasoline Excise tax 7,834 SR    21-2018 2011-225-0000

$46.21 $0.00 $115,371.68 $115,371.68 $0.00 $0.00 02/27/2018 02/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Gasoline Excise tax 7,834 SR    21-2018 2021-225-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $115,371.68 $115,371.68 $0.00 $0.00 02/28/2018 03/06/2018 Post Bank Reconciliation ReconciliationDate:02/28/2018 7,872

$13,806.09 $12,161.60 FebruaryTotal for
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Month Beginning Balance $115,371.68 $115,371.68 $0.00 $0.00

$526.77 $0.00 $115,898.45 $115,898.45 $0.00 $0.00 03/01/2018 03/16/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Local Government 7,879 SR    24-2018 1000-211-0000

$0.00 $21.79 $115,876.66 $115,876.66 $0.00 $0.00 03/01/2018 03/16/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,883 Direct      8-2018 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $25.42 $115,851.24 $115,851.24 $0.00 $0.00 03/01/2018 03/16/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,883 Direct      8-2018 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $5.44 $115,845.80 $115,845.80 $0.00 $0.00 03/01/2018 03/16/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,883 Direct      8-2018 1000-725-213-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $115,841.27 $115,841.27 $0.00 $0.00 03/01/2018 03/16/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,883 Direct      8-2018 5101-532-213-0000

$0.00 $25.41 $115,815.86 $115,815.86 $0.00 $0.00 03/01/2018 03/16/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,883 Direct      8-2018 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $115,811.33 $115,811.33 $0.00 $0.00 03/01/2018 03/16/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,883 Direct      8-2018 5201-542-213-0000

$0.00 $124.18 $115,687.15 $115,687.15 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 AT & T 7,866 PO 36-2018   1123 5101-532-321-0000

$0.00 $34.74 $115,652.41 $115,652.41 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 AT & T 7,866 PO 37-2018   1124 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $104.77 $115,547.64 $115,547.64 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 American Electric Power 7,866 PO 40-2018   1125 2011-730-311-0000

$0.00 $24.23 $115,523.41 $115,523.41 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 American Electric Power 7,866 PO 40-2018   1125 2021-650-311-0000

$0.00 $26.99 $115,496.42 $115,496.42 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 American Electric Power 7,866 PO 40-2018   1125 2041-730-311-0000

$0.00 $399.09 $115,097.33 $115,097.33 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 American Electric Power 7,866 PO 40-2018   1125 5101-535-311-0000

$0.00 $519.09 $114,578.24 $114,578.24 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 American Electric Power 7,866 PO 40-2018   1125 5201-543-311-0000

$0.00 $28.00 $114,550.24 $114,550.24 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 APG Media of Ohio LLC 7,866 PO 45-2018   1126 1000-745-341-0000

$0.00 $1,000.00 $113,550.24 $113,550.24 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 Thomas J. Coleman 7,866 PO 46-2018   1127 5201-541-300-0000

$0.00 $255.00 $113,295.24 $113,295.24 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 Energy Cooperative 7,866 PO 42-2018   1128 1000-730-313-0000

$0.00 $612.00 $112,683.24 $112,683.24 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 Brandon Fox 7,866 PO 47-2018   1129 5101-531-300-0000

$0.00 $6.70 $112,676.54 $112,676.54 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 Caleb Garza 7,866 PO 38-2018   1130 1000-790-400-0000

$0.00 $88.58 $112,587.96 $112,587.96 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 MASI Environmental Services 7,866 PO 30-2018   1131 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $20.42 $112,567.54 $112,567.54 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 MASI Environmental Services 7,866 PO 43-2018   1131 5101-534-300-0000

$0.00 $44.39 $112,523.15 $112,523.15 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 MASI Environmental Services 7,866 PO 34-2018   1131 5201-549-300-0000

$0.00 $44.29 $112,478.86 $112,478.86 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 MASI Environmental Services 7,866 PO 43-2018   1131 5201-549-300-0000

$0.00 $2,553.86 $109,925.00 $109,925.00 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 Northern Perry County Water 7,866 PO 41-2018   1132 5101-533-300-0000

$0.00 $7.57 $109,917.43 $109,917.43 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 Ohio Bureau of Workers Compensation 7,866 PO 44-2018   1133 1000-725-225-0000

$0.00 $98.99 $109,818.44 $109,818.44 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 Staples Credit Plan 7,866 PO 11-2018   1134 1000-790-400-0000

$0.00 $98.99 $109,719.45 $109,719.45 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 Staples Credit Plan 7,866 PO 11-2018   1134 5101-532-400-0000

$0.00 $245.68 $109,473.77 $109,473.77 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 7,869 Direct      5-2018 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $286.63 $109,187.14 $109,187.14 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 7,869 Direct      5-2018 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $286.64 $108,900.50 $108,900.50 $0.00 $0.00 03/06/2018 03/06/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 7,869 Direct      5-2018 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $30.00 $108,870.50 $108,870.50 $0.00 $0.00 03/09/2018 03/16/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,883 Direct      6-2018 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $108,835.50 $108,835.50 $0.00 $0.00 03/09/2018 03/16/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,883 Direct      6-2018 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $46.66 $108,788.84 $108,788.84 $0.00 $0.00 03/09/2018 03/16/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,883 Direct      6-2018 1000-725-211-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $108,753.84 $108,753.84 $0.00 $0.00 03/09/2018 03/16/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,883 Direct      6-2018 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $108,707.17 $108,707.17 $0.00 $0.00 03/09/2018 03/16/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,883 Direct      6-2018 5101-532-211-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $108,660.50 $108,660.50 $0.00 $0.00 03/09/2018 03/16/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,883 Direct      6-2018 5201-542-211-0000

$0.00 $30.00 $108,630.50 $108,630.50 $0.00 $0.00 03/12/2018 03/16/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,883 Direct      7-2018 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $46.66 $108,583.84 $108,583.84 $0.00 $0.00 03/12/2018 03/16/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,883 Direct      7-2018 1000-725-211-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $108,548.84 $108,548.84 $0.00 $0.00 03/12/2018 03/16/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,883 Direct      7-2018 5101-532-100-0000
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$0.00 $46.67 $108,502.17 $108,502.17 $0.00 $0.00 03/12/2018 03/16/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,883 Direct      7-2018 5101-532-211-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $108,467.17 $108,467.17 $0.00 $0.00 03/12/2018 03/16/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,883 Direct      7-2018 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $108,420.50 $108,420.50 $0.00 $0.00 03/12/2018 03/16/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,883 Direct      7-2018 5201-542-211-0000

$1,925.37 $0.00 $110,345.87 $110,345.87 $0.00 $0.00 03/16/2018 03/16/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,879 SR    22-2018 5101-541-0000

$385.50 $0.00 $110,731.37 $110,731.37 $0.00 $0.00 03/16/2018 03/16/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,879 SR    22-2018 5101-891-0000

$1,922.39 $0.00 $112,653.76 $112,653.76 $0.00 $0.00 03/16/2018 03/16/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,879 SR    22-2018 5201-541-0000

$1,072.70 $0.00 $113,726.46 $113,726.46 $0.00 $0.00 03/16/2018 03/16/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,879 SR    23-2018 5101-541-0000

$150.00 $0.00 $113,876.46 $113,876.46 $0.00 $0.00 03/16/2018 03/16/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,879 SR    23-2018 5101-891-0000

$1,788.00 $0.00 $115,664.46 $115,664.46 $0.00 $0.00 03/16/2018 03/16/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,879 SR    23-2018 5201-541-0000

$0.00 $43.00 $115,621.46 $115,621.46 $0.00 $0.00 03/16/2018 03/16/2018 AT & T 7,900 PO 56-2018   1136 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $169.09 $115,452.37 $115,452.37 $0.00 $0.00 03/16/2018 03/16/2018 AT & T 7,900 PO 51-2018   1137 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $186.32 $115,266.05 $115,266.05 $0.00 $0.00 03/16/2018 03/16/2018 American Electric Power 7,900 PO 50-2018   1138 1000-130-311-0000

$0.00 $17.21 $115,248.84 $115,248.84 $0.00 $0.00 03/16/2018 03/16/2018 Commodore Bank - Credit 7,900 PO 35-2018   1139 1000-790-400-0000

$0.00 $115.00 $115,133.84 $115,133.84 $0.00 $0.00 03/16/2018 03/16/2018 CompManagement, Inc 7,900 PO 52-2018   1140 1000-790-300-0000

$551.74 $0.00 $115,685.58 $115,685.58 $0.00 $0.00 03/27/2018 03/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio Gasoline Excise Tax 7,907 SR    25-2018 2011-225-0000

$44.74 $0.00 $115,730.32 $115,730.32 $0.00 $0.00 03/27/2018 03/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio Gasoline Excise Tax 7,907 SR    25-2018 2021-225-0000

$1,615.57 $0.00 $117,345.89 $117,345.89 $0.00 $0.00 03/27/2018 03/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,907 SR    26-2018 5101-541-0000

$250.00 $0.00 $117,595.89 $117,595.89 $0.00 $0.00 03/27/2018 03/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,907 SR    26-2018 5101-891-0000

$1,946.10 $0.00 $119,541.99 $119,541.99 $0.00 $0.00 03/27/2018 03/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,907 SR    26-2018 5201-541-0000

$432.61 $0.00 $119,974.60 $119,974.60 $0.00 $0.00 03/27/2018 03/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Local Government 7,907 SR    27-2018 1000-211-0000

$57.91 $0.00 $120,032.51 $120,032.51 $0.00 $0.00 03/27/2018 03/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Local Government 7,907 SR    27-2018 2011-190-0000

$4.70 $0.00 $120,037.21 $120,037.21 $0.00 $0.00 03/27/2018 03/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Local Government 7,907 SR    27-2018 2021-190-0000

$245.50 $0.00 $120,282.71 $120,282.71 $0.00 $0.00 03/27/2018 03/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,907 SR    28-2018 5101-541-0000

$40.50 $0.00 $120,323.21 $120,323.21 $0.00 $0.00 03/27/2018 03/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,907 SR    28-2018 5101-891-0000

$213.20 $0.00 $120,536.41 $120,536.41 $0.00 $0.00 03/27/2018 03/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,907 SR    28-2018 5201-541-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $120,536.41 $120,536.41 $0.00 $0.00 03/30/2018 04/06/2018 Post Bank Reconciliation ReconciliationDate:03/30/2018 7,979

$134.30 $0.00 $120,670.71 $120,670.71 $0.00 $0.00 03/31/2018 03/31/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,910 SR    29-2018 5101-541-0000

$21.50 $0.00 $120,692.21 $120,692.21 $0.00 $0.00 03/31/2018 03/31/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,910 SR    29-2018 5101-891-0000

$109.20 $0.00 $120,801.41 $120,801.41 $0.00 $0.00 03/31/2018 03/31/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 7,910 SR    29-2018 5201-541-0000

$13,438.30 $8,008.57 MarchTotal for
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Month Beginning Balance $120,801.41 $120,801.41 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $31.74 $120,769.67 $120,769.67 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 AT & T 7,948 PO 65-2018   1141 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $124.13 $120,645.54 $120,645.54 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 AT & T 7,948 PO 61-2018   1142 5101-532-321-0000

$0.00 $141.56 $120,503.98 $120,503.98 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 American Electric Power 7,948 PO 63-2018   1143 2011-730-311-0000

$0.00 $459.68 $120,044.30 $120,044.30 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 American Electric Power 7,948 PO 63-2018   1143 5201-543-311-0000

$0.00 $23.91 $120,020.39 $120,020.39 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 American Electric Power 7,948 PO 63-2018   1143 2021-650-311-0000

$0.00 $27.09 $119,993.30 $119,993.30 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 American Electric Power 7,948 PO 63-2018   1143 2041-730-311-0000

$0.00 $354.64 $119,638.66 $119,638.66 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 American Electric Power 7,948 PO 63-2018   1143 5101-535-311-0000

$0.00 $1,000.00 $118,638.66 $118,638.66 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Thomas J. Coleman 7,948 PO 68-2018   1144 5201-541-300-0000

$0.00 $174.29 $118,464.37 $118,464.37 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Energy Cooperative 7,948 PO 67-2018   1145 1000-730-313-0000

$0.00 $612.00 $117,852.37 $117,852.37 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Brandon Fox 7,948 PO 69-2018   1146 5101-531-300-0000

$0.00 $40.50 $117,811.87 $117,811.87 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Isacc Wiles Burkholder & Teetor, LLC 7,948 PO 70-2018   1147 1000-750-300-0000

$0.00 $20.42 $117,791.45 $117,791.45 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 MASI Environmental Services 7,948 PO 53-2018   1148 5101-534-300-0000

$0.00 $117.28 $117,674.17 $117,674.17 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 MASI Environmental Services 7,948 PO 53-2018   1148 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $44.29 $117,629.88 $117,629.88 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 MASI Environmental Services 7,948 PO 57-2018   1148 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $44.29 $117,585.59 $117,585.59 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 MASI Environmental Services 7,948 PO 62-2018   1148 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $76.54 $117,509.05 $117,509.05 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Linda Nicodemus 7,948 PO 73-2018   1149 1000-725-252-0000

$0.00 $2,334.04 $115,175.01 $115,175.01 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Northern Perry County Water 7,948 PO 66-2018   1150 5101-533-300-0000

$0.00 $600.00 $114,575.01 $114,575.01 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Ohio Municipal Joint Self-Insurance Pool 7,948 PO 60-2018   1151 1000-725-351-0000

$0.00 $600.00 $113,975.01 $113,975.01 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Ohio Municipal Joint Self-Insurance Pool 7,948 PO 60-2018   1151 2011-730-352-0000

$0.00 $1,000.00 $112,975.01 $112,975.01 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Ohio Municipal Joint Self-Insurance Pool 7,948 PO 60-2018   1151 5201-543-350-0000

$0.00 $1,499.00 $111,476.01 $111,476.01 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Ohio Municipal Joint Self-Insurance Pool 7,948 PO 60-2018   1151 5101-539-351-0000

$0.00 $112.50 $111,363.51 $111,363.51 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Perry County Engineer's Office 7,948 PO 48-2018   1152 2011-620-400-0000

$0.00 $300.46 $111,063.05 $111,063.05 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Staples Credit Plan 7,948 PO 39-2018   1153 5101-532-400-0000

$0.00 $144.00 $110,919.05 $110,919.05 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Treasurer Of State 7,948 PO 71-2018   1154 1000-745-343-0000

$0.00 $17.92 $110,901.13 $110,901.13 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Tri-County Plumbing & Hardware 7,948 PO 64-2018   1155 1000-790-400-0000

$0.00 $13.50 $110,887.63 $110,887.63 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Tri-County Plumbing & Hardware 7,948 PO 64-2018   1155 2011-620-400-0000

$0.00 $10.24 $110,877.39 $110,877.39 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Tri-County Plumbing & Hardware 7,948 PO 64-2018   1155 5101-535-400-0000

$0.00 $10.74 $110,866.65 $110,866.65 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Tri-County Plumbing & Hardware 7,948 PO 64-2018   1155 5201-543-400-0000

$0.00 $245.68 $110,620.97 $110,620.97 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 7,951 Direct      9-2018 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $286.63 $110,334.34 $110,334.34 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 7,951 Direct      9-2018 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $286.64 $110,047.70 $110,047.70 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2018 04/03/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 7,951 Direct      9-2018 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $73.88 $109,973.82 $109,973.82 $0.00 $0.00 04/06/2018 04/06/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 7,968 Direct     10-2018 1000-710-161-0000

$0.00 $441.16 $109,532.66 $109,532.66 $0.00 $0.00 04/06/2018 04/06/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 7,968 Direct     10-2018 1000-715-111-0000

$0.00 $30.00 $109,502.66 $109,502.66 $0.00 $0.00 04/07/2018 04/06/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,976 Direct     11-2018 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $109,467.66 $109,467.66 $0.00 $0.00 04/07/2018 04/06/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,976 Direct     11-2018 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $46.66 $109,421.00 $109,421.00 $0.00 $0.00 04/07/2018 04/06/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,976 Direct     11-2018 1000-725-211-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $109,374.33 $109,374.33 $0.00 $0.00 04/07/2018 04/06/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,976 Direct     11-2018 5101-532-211-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $109,339.33 $109,339.33 $0.00 $0.00 04/07/2018 04/06/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,976 Direct     11-2018 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $109,292.66 $109,292.66 $0.00 $0.00 04/07/2018 04/06/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 7,976 Direct     11-2018 5201-542-211-0000
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$0.00 $21.79 $109,270.87 $109,270.87 $0.00 $0.00 04/09/2018 04/06/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,978 Direct     12-2018 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $25.42 $109,245.45 $109,245.45 $0.00 $0.00 04/09/2018 04/06/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,978 Direct     12-2018 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $25.41 $109,220.04 $109,220.04 $0.00 $0.00 04/09/2018 04/06/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,978 Direct     12-2018 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $5.44 $109,214.60 $109,214.60 $0.00 $0.00 04/09/2018 04/06/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,978 Direct     12-2018 1000-725-213-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $109,210.07 $109,210.07 $0.00 $0.00 04/09/2018 04/06/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,978 Direct     12-2018 5101-532-213-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $109,205.54 $109,205.54 $0.00 $0.00 04/09/2018 04/06/2018 Internal Revenue Service 7,978 Direct     12-2018 5201-542-213-0000

$0.00 $189.87 $109,015.67 $109,015.67 $0.00 $0.00 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 American Electric Power 7,995 PO 78-2018   1164 1000-130-311-0000

$0.00 $50.00 $108,965.67 $108,965.67 $0.00 $0.00 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 Commodore Bank - Credit 7,995 PO 49-2018   1165 2011-620-400-0000

$0.00 $200.00 $108,765.67 $108,765.67 $0.00 $0.00 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 Commodore Bank - Credit 7,995 PO 55-2018   1165 1000-725-348-0000

$0.00 $50.00 $108,715.67 $108,715.67 $0.00 $0.00 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 Commodore Bank - Credit 7,995 PO 54-2018   1165 2011-620-400-0000

$0.00 $57.92 $108,657.75 $108,657.75 $0.00 $0.00 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 Commodore Bank - Credit 7,995 PO 58-2018   1165 5201-543-400-0000

$0.00 $385.84 $108,271.91 $108,271.91 $0.00 $0.00 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 Commodore Bank - Credit 7,995 PO 59-2018   1165 5201-543-400-0000

$0.00 $107.24 $108,164.67 $108,164.67 $0.00 $0.00 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 Commodore Bank - Credit 7,995 PO 77-2018   1165 5101-532-400-0000

$0.00 $44.29 $108,120.38 $108,120.38 $0.00 $0.00 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 MASI Environmental Services 7,995 PO 76-2018   1166 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $6.49 $108,113.89 $108,113.89 $0.00 $0.00 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 Underwood's Inc. 7,995 PO 75-2018   1167 2041-730-400-0000

$0.00 $0.35 $108,113.54 $108,113.54 $0.00 $0.00 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 Underwood's Inc. 7,995 PO 75-2018   1167 2011-730-420-0000

$0.00 $11.78 $108,101.76 $108,101.76 $0.00 $0.00 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 Underwood's Inc. 7,995 PO 75-2018   1167 5101-535-400-0000

$0.00 $10.14 $108,091.62 $108,091.62 $0.00 $0.00 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 Underwood's Inc. 7,995 PO 75-2018   1167 5201-543-400-0000

$0.00 $110.00 $107,981.62 $107,981.62 $0.00 $0.00 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 Treasurer Of State 7,995 PO 74-2018   1168 5201-542-391-0000

$0.00 $1.35 $107,980.27 $107,980.27 $0.00 $0.00 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 Ohio Department of Taxation 7,998 Direct     13-2018 1000-715-111-0000

$0.00 $7.59 $107,972.68 $107,972.68 $0.00 $0.00 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 Ohio Department of Taxation 7,998 Direct     13-2018 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $8.85 $107,963.83 $107,963.83 $0.00 $0.00 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 Ohio Department of Taxation 7,998 Direct     13-2018 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $8.85 $107,954.98 $107,954.98 $0.00 $0.00 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 Ohio Department of Taxation 7,998 Direct     13-2018 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $168.76 $107,786.22 $107,786.22 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 AT & T 8,017 PO 79-2018   1169 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $144.00 $107,642.22 $107,642.22 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 Treasurer Of State 8,017 PO 80-2018   1170 1000-745-343-0000

$0.00 $229.19 $107,413.03 $107,413.03 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 Shriner Plumbing 8,017 PO 81-2018   1171 2041-730-430-0000

$0.00 $195.00 $107,218.03 $107,218.03 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 Gibson Electric 8,017 PO 84-2018   1172 2041-730-300-0000

$0.00 $114.42 $107,103.61 $107,103.61 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 AT & T 8,017 PO 87-2018   1173 5101-532-321-0000

$0.00 $43.00 $107,060.61 $107,060.61 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 AT & T 8,017 PO 87-2018   1173 5201-542-321-0000

$7,006.67 $0.00 $114,067.28 $114,067.28 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - 1st Half Tax settlement-8,028 SR    30-2018 1000-110-0000

$973.27 $0.00 $115,040.55 $115,040.55 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - 1st Half Tax settlement-8,028 SR    30-2018 2011-110-0000

$2,091.28 $0.00 $117,131.83 $117,131.83 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - 1st Half Tax settlement-8,028 SR    30-2018 5201-541-0000

$70.03 $0.00 $117,201.86 $117,201.86 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,028 SR    31-2018 5101-541-0000

$26.50 $0.00 $117,228.36 $117,228.36 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,028 SR    31-2018 5101-891-0000

$426.20 $0.00 $117,654.56 $117,654.56 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,028 SR    31-2018 5201-541-0000

$523.37 $0.00 $118,177.93 $118,177.93 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 8,028 SR    32-2018 5101-541-0000

$106.00 $0.00 $118,283.93 $118,283.93 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 8,028 SR    32-2018 5101-891-0000

$312.00 $0.00 $118,595.93 $118,595.93 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 8,028 SR    32-2018 5201-541-0000

$2,032.70 $0.00 $120,628.63 $120,628.63 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 8,028 SR    33-2018 5101-541-0000

$323.50 $0.00 $120,952.13 $120,952.13 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 8,028 SR    33-2018 5101-891-0000

$2,178.35 $0.00 $123,130.48 $123,130.48 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 8,028 SR    33-2018 5201-541-0000
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$495.72 $0.00 $123,626.20 $123,626.20 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor Local Government 8,028 SR    34-2018 1000-211-0000

$133.43 $0.00 $123,759.63 $123,759.63 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor Local Government 8,028 SR    34-2018 1000-999-0000

$1,702.98 $0.00 $125,462.61 $125,462.61 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 8,028 SR    35-2018 5101-541-0000

$276.50 $0.00 $125,739.11 $125,739.11 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 8,028 SR    35-2018 5101-891-0000

$2,029.60 $0.00 $127,768.71 $127,768.71 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 8,028 SR    35-2018 5201-541-0000

$7.57 $0.00 $127,776.28 $127,776.28 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Motor Veh 8,028 SR    36-2018 1000-999-0000

$100.78 $0.00 $127,877.06 $127,877.06 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Motor Veh 8,028 SR    36-2018 2011-190-0000

$8.17 $0.00 $127,885.23 $127,885.23 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Motor Veh 8,028 SR    36-2018 2011-190-0000

$86.00 $0.00 $127,971.23 $127,971.23 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Motor Veh 8,028 SR    36-2018 2041-820-0000

$73.50 $0.00 $128,044.73 $128,044.73 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,028 SR    37-2018 5101-541-0000

$15.00 $0.00 $128,059.73 $128,059.73 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,028 SR    37-2018 5101-891-0000

$104.00 $0.00 $128,163.73 $128,163.73 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,028 SR    37-2018 5201-541-0000

$30.00 $0.00 $128,193.73 $128,193.73 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Park Donations 8,030 SR    38-2018 2041-820-0000

$0.00 $192.44 $128,001.29 $128,001.29 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 Perry County Auditor 8,034 PO 88-2018     14-2018 1000-725-344-0000

$0.00 $26.31 $127,974.98 $127,974.98 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2018 04/27/2018 Perry County Auditor 8,034 PO 88-2018     14-2018 2011-620-344-0000

$1,006.39 $0.00 $128,981.37 $128,981.37 $0.00 $0.00 04/30/2018 05/01/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,038 SR    39-2018 5101-541-0000

$162.50 $0.00 $129,143.87 $129,143.87 $0.00 $0.00 04/30/2018 05/01/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,038 SR    39-2018 5101-891-0000

$546.00 $0.00 $129,689.87 $129,689.87 $0.00 $0.00 04/30/2018 05/01/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,038 SR    39-2018 5201-541-0000

$316.86 $0.00 $130,006.73 $130,006.73 $0.00 $0.00 04/30/2018 05/01/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio Gas Excise tax and Real Property Rollover8,038 SR    40-2018 1000-110-0000

$490.30 $0.00 $130,497.03 $130,497.03 $0.00 $0.00 04/30/2018 05/01/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio Gas Excise tax and Real Property Rollover8,038 SR    40-2018 2011-225-0000

$39.75 $0.00 $130,536.78 $130,536.78 $0.00 $0.00 04/30/2018 05/01/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio Gas Excise tax and Real Property Rollover8,038 SR    40-2018 2021-225-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $130,536.78 $130,536.78 $0.00 $0.00 04/30/2018 05/18/2018 Post Bank Reconciliation ReconciliationDate:04/30/2018 8,086

$23,694.92 $13,959.55 AprilTotal for
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Month Beginning Balance $130,536.78 $130,536.78 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $153.97 $130,382.81 $130,382.81 $0.00 $0.00 05/01/2018 05/01/2018 American Electric Power 8,054 PO 90-2018   1174 2011-730-311-0000

$0.00 $24.16 $130,358.65 $130,358.65 $0.00 $0.00 05/01/2018 05/01/2018 American Electric Power 8,054 PO 90-2018   1174 2021-650-311-0000

$0.00 $33.25 $130,325.40 $130,325.40 $0.00 $0.00 05/01/2018 05/01/2018 American Electric Power 8,054 PO 90-2018   1174 2041-730-311-0000

$0.00 $285.91 $130,039.49 $130,039.49 $0.00 $0.00 05/01/2018 05/01/2018 American Electric Power 8,054 PO 90-2018   1174 5101-535-311-0000

$0.00 $489.40 $129,550.09 $129,550.09 $0.00 $0.00 05/01/2018 05/01/2018 American Electric Power 8,054 PO 90-2018   1174 5201-543-311-0000

$0.00 $35.28 $129,514.81 $129,514.81 $0.00 $0.00 05/01/2018 05/01/2018 AT & T 8,054 PO 86-2018   1175 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $1,000.00 $128,514.81 $128,514.81 $0.00 $0.00 05/01/2018 05/01/2018 Thomas J. Coleman 8,054 PO 93-2018   1176 5201-541-300-0000

$0.00 $612.00 $127,902.81 $127,902.81 $0.00 $0.00 05/01/2018 05/01/2018 Brandon Fox 8,054 PO 94-2018   1177 5101-531-300-0000

$0.00 $20.42 $127,882.39 $127,882.39 $0.00 $0.00 05/01/2018 05/01/2018 MASI Environmental Services 8,054 PO 83-2018   1178 5101-534-300-0000

$0.00 $74.95 $127,807.44 $127,807.44 $0.00 $0.00 05/01/2018 05/01/2018 MASI Environmental Services 8,054 PO 83-2018   1178 5201-549-300-0000

$0.00 $44.29 $127,763.15 $127,763.15 $0.00 $0.00 05/01/2018 05/01/2018 MASI Environmental Services 8,054 PO 85-2018   1178 5201-549-300-0000

$0.00 $2,462.01 $125,301.14 $125,301.14 $0.00 $0.00 05/01/2018 05/01/2018 Northern Perry County Water 8,054 PO 89-2018   1179 5101-533-300-0000

$0.00 $245.68 $125,055.46 $125,055.46 $0.00 $0.00 05/01/2018 05/01/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 8,058 Direct     15-2018 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $286.63 $124,768.83 $124,768.83 $0.00 $0.00 05/01/2018 05/01/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 8,058 Direct     15-2018 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $286.64 $124,482.19 $124,482.19 $0.00 $0.00 05/01/2018 05/01/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 8,058 Direct     15-2018 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $150.71 $124,331.48 $124,331.48 $0.00 $0.00 05/01/2018 05/01/2018 Energy Cooperative 8,060 PO 92-2018   1181 1000-730-313-0000

$0.00 $30.00 $124,301.48 $124,301.48 $0.00 $0.00 05/04/2018 05/18/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 8,085 Direct     16-2018 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $46.66 $124,254.82 $124,254.82 $0.00 $0.00 05/04/2018 05/18/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 8,085 Direct     16-2018 1000-725-211-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $124,219.82 $124,219.82 $0.00 $0.00 05/04/2018 05/18/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 8,085 Direct     16-2018 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $124,173.15 $124,173.15 $0.00 $0.00 05/04/2018 05/18/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 8,085 Direct     16-2018 5101-532-211-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $124,138.15 $124,138.15 $0.00 $0.00 05/04/2018 05/18/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 8,085 Direct     16-2018 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $124,091.48 $124,091.48 $0.00 $0.00 05/04/2018 05/18/2018 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 8,085 Direct     16-2018 5201-542-211-0000

$0.00 $21.79 $124,069.69 $124,069.69 $0.00 $0.00 05/04/2018 05/18/2018 Internal Revenue Service 8,085 Direct     17-2018 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $25.42 $124,044.27 $124,044.27 $0.00 $0.00 05/04/2018 05/18/2018 Internal Revenue Service 8,085 Direct     17-2018 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $25.41 $124,018.86 $124,018.86 $0.00 $0.00 05/04/2018 05/18/2018 Internal Revenue Service 8,085 Direct     17-2018 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $5.44 $124,013.42 $124,013.42 $0.00 $0.00 05/04/2018 05/18/2018 Internal Revenue Service 8,085 Direct     17-2018 1000-725-213-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $124,008.89 $124,008.89 $0.00 $0.00 05/04/2018 05/18/2018 Internal Revenue Service 8,085 Direct     17-2018 5101-532-213-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $124,004.36 $124,004.36 $0.00 $0.00 05/04/2018 05/18/2018 Internal Revenue Service 8,085 Direct     17-2018 5201-542-213-0000

$0.00 $182.88 $123,821.48 $123,821.48 $0.00 $0.00 05/18/2018 05/18/2018 American Electric Power 8,082 PO 97-2018   1182 1000-130-311-0000

$0.00 $52.92 $123,768.56 $123,768.56 $0.00 $0.00 05/18/2018 05/18/2018 AT & T 8,082 PO 101-2018   1183 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $204.48 $123,564.08 $123,564.08 $0.00 $0.00 05/18/2018 05/18/2018 AT & T 8,082 PO 102-2018   1184 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $45.50 $123,518.58 $123,518.58 $0.00 $0.00 05/18/2018 05/18/2018 Commodore Bank - Credit 8,082 PO 72-2018   1185 5101-532-400-0000

$0.00 $17.00 $123,501.58 $123,501.58 $0.00 $0.00 05/18/2018 05/18/2018 Commodore Bank - Credit 8,082 PO 105-2018   1185 5101-535-400-0000

$0.00 $50.50 $123,451.08 $123,451.08 $0.00 $0.00 05/18/2018 05/18/2018 Commodore Bank - Credit 8,082 PO 82-2018   1185 2011-620-400-0000

$0.00 $50.00 $123,401.08 $123,401.08 $0.00 $0.00 05/18/2018 05/18/2018 Commodore Bank - Credit 8,082 PO 91-2018   1185 2011-620-400-0000

$22.25 $0.00 $123,423.33 $123,423.33 $0.00 $0.00 05/18/2018 05/18/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Motor Vehicle 8,091 SR    41-2018 2011-190-0000

$1.80 $0.00 $123,425.13 $123,425.13 $0.00 $0.00 05/18/2018 05/18/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Motor Vehicle 8,091 SR    41-2018 2021-190-0000

$2,833.18 $0.00 $126,258.31 $126,258.31 $0.00 $0.00 05/18/2018 05/18/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,091 SR    42-2018 5101-541-0000

$427.61 $0.00 $126,685.92 $126,685.92 $0.00 $0.00 05/18/2018 05/18/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,091 SR    42-2018 5101-891-0000
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$2,062.35 $0.00 $128,748.27 $128,748.27 $0.00 $0.00 05/18/2018 05/18/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,091 SR    42-2018 5201-541-0000

$1,372.11 $0.00 $130,120.38 $130,120.38 $0.00 $0.00 05/18/2018 05/18/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,091 SR    43-2018 5101-541-0000

$189.00 $0.00 $130,309.38 $130,309.38 $0.00 $0.00 05/18/2018 05/18/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,091 SR    43-2018 5101-891-0000

$1,143.67 $0.00 $131,453.05 $131,453.05 $0.00 $0.00 05/18/2018 05/18/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,091 SR    43-2018 5201-541-0000

$359.80 $0.00 $131,812.85 $131,812.85 $0.00 $0.00 05/29/2018 05/29/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio Division of Liquor Control 8,100 SR    44-2018 1000-224-0000

$579.73 $0.00 $132,392.58 $132,392.58 $0.00 $0.00 05/29/2018 05/29/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio Gas tax 8,100 SR    45-2018 2011-225-0000

$47.01 $0.00 $132,439.59 $132,439.59 $0.00 $0.00 05/29/2018 05/29/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio Gas tax 8,100 SR    45-2018 2011-225-0000

$1,237.96 $0.00 $133,677.55 $133,677.55 $0.00 $0.00 05/29/2018 05/29/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill receipts 8,100 SR    46-2018 5101-541-0000

$138.00 $0.00 $133,815.55 $133,815.55 $0.00 $0.00 05/29/2018 05/29/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill receipts 8,100 SR    46-2018 5101-891-0000

$2,397.60 $0.00 $136,213.15 $136,213.15 $0.00 $0.00 05/29/2018 05/29/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill receipts 8,100 SR    46-2018 5201-541-0000

$661.57 $0.00 $136,874.72 $136,874.72 $0.00 $0.00 05/29/2018 05/29/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Local Government - 661.578,100 SR    47-2018 1000-211-0000

$76.95 $0.00 $136,951.67 $136,951.67 $0.00 $0.00 05/29/2018 05/29/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Local Government - 661.578,100 SR    47-2018 2011-190-0000

$6.24 $0.00 $136,957.91 $136,957.91 $0.00 $0.00 05/29/2018 05/29/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Local Government - 661.578,100 SR    47-2018 2021-190-0000

$176.07 $0.00 $137,133.98 $137,133.98 $0.00 $0.00 05/29/2018 05/29/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility bill Collections 8,100 SR    48-2018 5101-541-0000

$25.00 $0.00 $137,158.98 $137,158.98 $0.00 $0.00 05/29/2018 05/29/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility bill Collections 8,100 SR    48-2018 5101-891-0000

$156.00 $0.00 $137,314.98 $137,314.98 $0.00 $0.00 05/29/2018 05/29/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility bill Collections 8,100 SR    48-2018 5201-541-0000

$84.36 $0.00 $137,399.34 $137,399.34 $0.00 $0.00 05/29/2018 05/29/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,100 SR    49-2018 5101-541-0000

$22.44 $0.00 $137,421.78 $137,421.78 $0.00 $0.00 05/29/2018 05/29/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,100 SR    49-2018 5101-891-0000

$57.20 $0.00 $137,478.98 $137,478.98 $0.00 $0.00 05/29/2018 05/29/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,100 SR    49-2018 5201-541-0000

$56.00 $0.00 $137,534.98 $137,534.98 $0.00 $0.00 05/29/2018 05/29/2018 GLENFORD VILLAGE Park Donations 8,100 SR    50-2018 2041-820-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $137,534.98 $137,534.98 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2018 06/05/2018 Post Bank Reconciliation ReconciliationDate:05/31/2018 8,157

$14,133.90 $7,135.70 MayTotal for

Cash Journal

GLENFORD VILLAGE, PERRY COUNTY 2/8/2019 11:33:38 PM

UAN v2019.1

Year 2018

Page 12 of 28



Primary
Checking
BalanceDebit Revenue

Credit
Expenditure Balance

Pooled
Excluding
Primary

Transaction
Date Source/Vendor/Payee ReasoningNon-pooled Post Date ProcessID

PO/BC
Receipt

Warrant/
Charge # Account #

Cash

Month Beginning Balance $137,534.98 $137,534.98 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $118.01 $137,416.97 $137,416.97 $0.00 $0.00 06/01/2018 06/01/2018 AT & T 8,133 PO 110-2018   1186 5101-532-321-0000

$0.00 $97.46 $137,319.51 $137,319.51 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 American Electric Power 8,149 PO 118-2018   1187 2011-730-311-0000

$0.00 $24.06 $137,295.45 $137,295.45 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 American Electric Power 8,149 PO 118-2018   1187 2021-650-311-0000

$0.00 $35.86 $137,259.59 $137,259.59 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 American Electric Power 8,149 PO 118-2018   1187 2041-730-311-0000

$0.00 $174.39 $137,085.20 $137,085.20 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 American Electric Power 8,149 PO 118-2018   1187 5101-535-311-0000

$0.00 $407.61 $136,677.59 $136,677.59 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 American Electric Power 8,149 PO 118-2018   1187 5201-543-311-0000

$0.00 $35.28 $136,642.31 $136,642.31 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 AT & T 8,149 PO 111-2018   1188 5101-532-321-0000

$0.00 $1,200.00 $135,442.31 $135,442.31 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 B & B Plumbing 8,149 PO 117-2018   1189 5201-549-300-0000

$0.00 $1,000.00 $134,442.31 $134,442.31 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 Thomas J. Coleman 8,149 PO 124-2018   1190 5201-541-300-0000

$0.00 $600.00 $133,842.31 $133,842.31 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 Earthtek Environmental, LLC 8,149 PO 113-2018   1191 5201-543-400-0000

$0.00 $72.00 $133,770.31 $133,770.31 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 Energy Cooperative 8,149 PO 121-2018   1192 1000-730-313-0000

$0.00 $612.00 $133,158.31 $133,158.31 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 Brandon Fox 8,149 PO 123-2018   1193 5101-531-300-0000

$0.00 $6.20 $133,152.11 $133,152.11 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 Leonard Sheppard 8,149 PO 114-2018   1194 1000-790-400-0000

$0.00 $0.59 $133,151.52 $133,151.52 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 Leonard Sheppard 8,149 PO 120-2018   1194 5101-532-322-0000

$0.00 $44.29 $133,107.23 $133,107.23 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 MASI Environmental Services 8,149 PO 96-2018   1195 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $44.29 $133,062.94 $133,062.94 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 MASI Environmental Services 8,149 PO 98-2018   1195 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $83.81 $132,979.13 $132,979.13 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 MASI Environmental Services 8,149 PO 103-2018   1195 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $20.42 $132,958.71 $132,958.71 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 MASI Environmental Services 8,149 PO 103-2018   1195 5101-534-300-0000

$0.00 $44.29 $132,914.42 $132,914.42 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 MASI Environmental Services 8,149 PO 109-2018   1195 5201-549-300-0000

$0.00 $245.68 $132,668.74 $132,668.74 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 8,152 Direct     18-2018 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $286.63 $132,382.11 $132,382.11 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 8,152 Direct     18-2018 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $286.64 $132,095.47 $132,095.47 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 8,152 Direct     18-2018 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $3,688.37 $128,407.10 $128,407.10 $0.00 $0.00 06/05/2018 06/05/2018 Northern Perry County Water 8,156 PO 125-2018   1197 5101-533-300-0000

